504539434 09/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4586141 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUSHAR MAKKAR	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVFACTORY FZ-LLC
Street Address:	705-706 AL THURAYA 1
City:	DUBAI MEDIA CITY
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Postal Code:	502091

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15699477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@tcchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS & HOLLAND, L

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T00274DF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL ROCCO CANNATTI

SIGNATURE: /Michael Rocco Cannatti/

DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=T00274DF_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504539434 REEL: 043792 FRAME: 0386

Attorney Docket No.: T00274DF

ASSIGNMENT

For good and	valuable consideration	receipt of which is he	ereby acknowledged, I
Tusha	r Makkar	of Ambala Cit	y, Ambala, Haryana, India
			place of business at 705-706
	ht, title and interest thr		irates, its successors and the invention entitled:
AUTOMATING C	ENERATION OF L	BRARY SUGGEST	ION ENGINE MODELS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications. Lauthorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. Lagree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries. Frequest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 16 March 2017

Tushar Makkar